Zogby International Survey of Iraq August 2003 MOE +/- 4.1%

Region
Val i d Cunul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid |Mousel 58 9.7 9.7 9.7

Al Basrah 327 54.5 54.5 64.2

Karkuk 920 15.0 15.0 79.2

Al Ramadi 125 20.8 20.8 100.0

Total 600 100.0 100.0

1. Do you think that Iraq will be a much better country, somewhat better, somewhat worse or a lot worse five years from now?

Val i d Cumul ative
Frequency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid Much better 189 31.5 31.7 317
Smwt better 227 37.8 38.0 69.7
Smwt worse 79 13.2 13.2 82.9
A lot worse 44 73 7.4 90.3
NS 58 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 597 99.5 100.0

Missing |0 3 5

Total 600 100.0

2. Do you believe that you personally will be much better, somewhat better,

somewhat worse or a lot worse five years from now?

Val i d Cumul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid Much better 187 31.2 31.7 31.7
Smwt better 231 38.5 39.2 71.0
Smwt worse 52 8.7 8.8 79.8
A lot worse 31 5.2 5.3 85.1
NS 88 14.7 14.9 100.0
Total 589 98.2 100.0

Missing |0 11 1.8

Total 600 100.0
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3. In your own view, what will be harder: rebuilding Iraq economically or rebuilding Iraqg politically?

Val i d Cunul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid Economically 133 222 22.4 22.4
Politically 398 66.3 67.0 89.4
NS 63 105 10.6 100.0
Total 594 99.0 100.0

Missing |0 6 1.0

Total 600 100.0

4. Which of the following statements, A or B, comes closer to your view? A: Democracy can
work well in Irag. B: Democracy is a Western way of doing things and it will not work here

Val i d Cumul ative
Frequency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid A 229 38.2 38.6 38.6
B 301 50.2 50.8 89.4
NS 63 105 10.6 100.0
Total 593 98.8 100.0

Missing |0 7 1.2

Total 600 100.0

5. If you were asked to name one foreign country you would like Irag to model its new
government on, which one of the following countries would you choose?

Valid Curul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid Syria 66 11.0 11.9 11.9
Saudi Arabia 96 16.0 17.4 29.3
The United States 129 215 23.3 52.6
Iran 17 2.8 3.1 55.7
Egypt 39 6.5 7.1 62.7
Other 85 14.2 15.4 78.1
None/NS 121 20.2 219 100.0
Total 553 92.2 100.0

Missing |0 47 7.8

Total 600 100.0
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6. Should America and Britain help make sure a fair government is set up in Iraq, or should
they just let Iragis work this out themselves?

Val i d Cunul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid America and Britain help 189 315 323 323
Iragis alone 351 58.5 59.9 92.2
NS 46 7.7 7.8 100.0
Total 586 97.7 100.0

Missing 0 14 2.3

Total 600 100.0

7. Given a choice, would you like to see the American and British forces

leave Iraq in six months, one year, or two years or more?

Val i d Curmul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid 6mo 186 31.0 31.6 31.6
lyr 200 33.3 34.0 65.5
2+yrs 147 245 25.0 90.5
NS 56 9.3 9.5 100.0
Total 589 98.2 100.0

Missing |0 11 1.8

Total 600 100.0

8. Should Irag have an Islamic government, or should the government let everyone practice their own religion?

Val i d Cumul ative
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Islamic govt 195 325 32.9 32.9
Practice own religion 357 59.5 60.3 93.2
NS 40 6.7 6.8 100.0
Total 592 98.7 100.0
Missing |0 8 1.3
Total 600 100.0
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9. Over the last four weeks, how many times did you participate in the Friday prayer:

Valid Cumul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Never 229 38.2 42,6 42,6
1 61 10.2 11.4 54.0
2 32 5.3 6.0 60.0
3 27 45 5.0 65.0
4 170 28.3 31.7 96.6
NS 18 3.0 3.4 100.0
Total 537 89.5 100.0
Missing 0 27 45
99 36 6.0
Total 63 10.5
Total 600 100.0
10. Is your opinion of Osama bin Laden...
Valid Cumul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid V Favorable 131 21.8 222 222
S Favorable 80 13.3 13.6 35.8
S Unfavorable 75 125 12.7 48.6
V Unfavorable 200 33.3 34.0 825
NF 77 12.8 13.1 95.6
NS 26 4.3 4.4 100.0
Total 589 98.2 100.0
Missing 0 11 1.8
Total 600 100.0

11. Were any of your own family members, neighbors, or friends killed in this spring's war?

Val i d Curmul ative
Frequency Per cent Per cent Per cent
valid | Yes 179 29.8 29.8 29.8
No 382 63.7 63.7 935
NS 39 6.5 6.5 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
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12. Were any of your own family members, neighbors, or friends killed in war
or by security forces during the years that Saddam Hussein held power?

Val i d Curmul ative
Frequency Per cent Per cent Per cent
valid | Yes 301 50.2 50.2 50.2
No 273 455 455 95.7
NS 26 43 43 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

13. Should Ba'ath Party leaders who committed crimes in the past be punished, or should past actions be put behind us?

Valid Cunmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid |Punish leaders who
committed abuses 444 74.0 74.0 74.0
Put past behind us 107 17.8 17.8 91.8
NS 49 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
14. Over next five years will - Iran
Valid Cunmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Help Iraq 129 215 216 216
Hurt Iraq 319 53.2 53.5 75.2
No influence 120 20.0 20.1 95.3
NS 28 47 47 100.0
Total 596 99.3 100.0
Missing |0 4 7
Total 600 100.0

15. Over next five years will -Saudi Arabia

Valid Cumul ati ve
Frequency Per cent Per cent Per cent

Valid Help Iraq 362 60.3 60.7 60.7
Hurt Iraq 44 7.3 7.4 68.1
No influence 167 27.8 28.0 96.1
NS 23 3.8 3.9 100.0
Total 596 99.3 100.0

Missing |0 4 7

Total 600 100.0
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16. Over next five years will -The United States

Valid Curmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Help Iraq 212 35.3 355 355
Hurt Iraq 300 50.0 50.2 85.6
No influence 58 9.7 9.7 95.3
NS 28 47 47 100.0
Total 598 99.7 100.0
Missing |0 2 3
Total 600 100.0
17. Over next five years will -The United Nations
Valid Curmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Help Iraq 301 50.2 50.4 50.4
Hurt Iraq 111 18.5 18.6 69.0
No influence 151 25.2 25.3 94.3
NS 34 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 597 99.5 100.0
Missing |0 3 5
Total 600 100.0
Age Group
Valid Curmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid | 18-29 233 38.8 38.8 38.8
30-49 315 52.5 52.5 91.3
50-64 49 8.2 8.2 99.5
65+ 3 5 5 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
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Age Group B
Valid Curmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid | 18-24 113 18.8 18.8 18.8
25-34 242 40.3 40.3 59.2
35-54 216 36.0 36.0 95.2
55-69 28 47 47 99.8
70+ 1 2 2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Educational Level
Valid Curmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid <HS 105 17.5 17.9 17.9
HS Grad 158 26.3 26.9 44.8
Some col 119 19.8 20.3 65.1
Col grad 205 34.2 34.9 100.0
Total 587 97.8 100.0
Missing 0 13 2.2
Total 600 100.0
Ethnic Group
Valid Curmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Arab 485 80.8 81.1 81.1
Kurd 56 9.3 9.4 90.5
Turkaman 26 43 43 94.8
Assyrian 31 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 598 99.7 100.0
Missing |0 2 3
Total 600 100.0
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Religious Affiliation

Valid Cunmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Shiite 345 57.5 57.7 57.7
Sunni 217 36.2 36.3 94.0
Christian 36 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 598 99.7 100.0
Missing |0 2 3
Total 600 100.0
Children Under 17
Valid Cunmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Yes 333 55.5 57.5 57.5
No 246 41.0 425 100.0
Total 579 96.5 100.0
Missing 0 21 35
Total 600 100.0
Marital Status
Valid Cunmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid Married 374 62.3 63.2 63.2
Single 210 35.0 355 98.6
UUE 8 13 1.4 100.0
Total 592 98.7 100.0
Missing |0 8 1.3
Total 600 100.0
Gender
Valid Cunmul ati ve
Fr equency Per cent Per cent Per cent
Valid | Yes 303 50.5 50.5 50.5
No 297 495 495 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
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